

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25038/2009

BIMAL KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEBI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhupender Yadav,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in r/o respondent No.3.
Counsel appears and undertakes to file counter affidavit
with two weeks.

Counsel for the respondent requests to list the matter
before the Hon'ble Court as there is some urgency in
hearing the stay application.

Service of notice is not complete in r/o respondent
Nos. 1,2, 4 and 5. Counsel for the petitioner is directed
to serve notice on unserved respondents by way of dasti.

List the matter on 1.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar